TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM330848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burroughs, Inc.		01/30/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Pendum LLC		01/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
TRM Copy Centers, LLC		01/30/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as Collateral Agent			
Street Address:	11812 San Vicente Blvd., Suite 300			
City:	Los Angeles			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90049			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3509516	SMARTSOURCE		
Registration Number:	4176758	RECEIPTNOW		
Registration Number:	4089127	CACHE2CASH		
Registration Number:	4526930	PENDUM SERVICE SOLUTIONS RESULTS		
Registration Number:	4526929	SERVICE SOLUTIONS RESULTS		
Registration Number:	3219640	THE VALUE OF ONE		
Registration Number:	3889174	PENDUM		
Registration Number:	3784108	THE VALUE OF ONE		
Registration Number:	3781005	THE VALUE OF ONE		
Registration Number:	3685387	SOLVPORT		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-930-0121

asujek@bodmanlaw.com Email:

REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0628

TRADEMARK

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman PLC

Address Line 1:201 South Division, Suite 400Address Line 4:Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Alvarez Sujek

SIGNATURE: /Angela Alvarez Sujek/

DATE SIGNED: 02/03/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Burroughs - IPSA re trademarks#page1.tif

source=Burroughs - IPSA re trademarks#page2.tif

source=Burroughs - IPSA re trademarks#page3.tif

source=Burroughs - IPSA re trademarks#page4.tif

source=Burroughs - IPSA re trademarks#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - - TRADEMARKS

January 30, 2015

WHEREAS, Burroughs, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Pendum LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and TRM Copy Centers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each an "Assignor" and collectively, the "Assignors") have adopted, used and are using, and hold all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated January 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as the Collateral Agent for itself and certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, if any, the "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Assignor has pledged to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement) a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of such Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby pledge and grant to the Assignee for the benefit of the Assignee and the Secured Parties a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

Each Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Assignment is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart by facsimile or electronic mail shall be equally effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart.

Detroit 4790826 3

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

BURROUGHS, INC.

Name: Kelly Fuller

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

TRM COPY CENTERS, LLC

Name Kelly Fuller

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

PENDUM LLC

Name: Kelly Fuller

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

Signature page to Assignment for Security – Trademarks (4790826)

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg No.	Reg. Date	Owner
SMARTSOURCE	77/195296	6/1/07	3,509,516	9/30/08	Burroughs, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)
RECEIPTNOW	85/298338	4/19/11	4,176,758	7/17/12	Burroughs, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)
CACHE2CASH	85/298347	4/19/11	4,089,127	1/17/12	Burroughs, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)
PENDUM SERVICE SOLUTIONS RESULTS (and Design)	85/908659	4/18/13	4,526,930	5/6/14	Pendum, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)
SERVICE SOLUTIONS RESULTS	85/908657	4/18/13	4,526,929	5/6/14	Pendum, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)
THE VALUE OF ONE	78/733733	10/14/05	3,219,640	3/20/07	Pendum LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)
PENDUM	77/980082	9/25/08	3,889,174	12/14/10	Pendum LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)
THE VALUE OF ONE	77/828221	9/16/09	3,784,108	5/4/10	Pendum LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
THE VALUE OF ONE	77/828217	9/16/09	3,781,005	4/27/10	Pendum LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)
OSOLVPORT	77/630721	12/10/08	3,685,387	9/22/09	TRM Copy Centers, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005451 FRAME: 0634

RECORDED: 02/03/2015